

Clarendon County Council Meeting Agenda - Monday, August 9, 2021 6:00 pm Council Chambers, 411 Sunset Drive Manning, South Carolina 29102

## 1. Introductory Remarks

- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approval of Agenda August 9, 2021, Regular Council Meeting Agenda
- 5. Approval of Minutes Minutes for the Regular Council Meeting, which was held on Monday, July 12, 2021.
- 6. Service Awards Recognition Linda Lemon
- 7. Proclamation Miss South Carolina
- 8. Letter of Conditions Ms. Angelia Johnson, Loan Specialist, USDA -RD Community Facilities Grants for the Inter-Communications Radios for the Sheriff's Dept.
- 9. Clarendon County Transportation Committee (CCTC) George Kosinski Spigner Road Extension

### 10. Requests

- **1. Administrator Epperson** South Carolina Forestry Commission
- 2. Mr. Lynden Anthony Turbeville Business Association for \$1,000.00 from Hospitality Fee funds to support out-of-area marketing and promotion of the fall Puddin Swamp Festival
- **3. Mr. Ted Felder -** Consideration of appropriation of Hospitality Funds in an amount not to exceed \$150,000 (Project Zenith)

## 11. Fire Rescue Debt Set Off Program – Mr. Lynden Anthony

- 1. Resolution
- 2. Memorandum of Understandings
  - Participation in the Setoff Debt Collection Program
  - HIPAA Addendum

# 12. Public Hearing – Ordinance 2021-06 An Ordinance TO AMEND THE FY 2021-2022 COUNTY BUDGET

### 13. Ordinance 2021-06

Consideration of the Second Reading of Ordinance #2021-06 – An Ordinance TO AMEND THE FY 2021-2022 COUNTY BUDGET

## 14. Finance Report – Lynden Anthony, Chief Financial Officer

Individuals who may need auxiliary aids for effective communication concerning the above meeting should contact Thomas Harvin, the ADA Compliance Coordinator at (803) 433-3223 or via email at <a href="mailto:tlharvin@Clarendoncountygov.org">tlharvin@Clarendoncountygov.org</a> prior to the scheduled meeting.

- 15. Administrator's Report David Epperson, County Administrator
- 16. Chairman's Report Dwight Stewart, Chairman of County Council
- 17. Adjournment

# **CERTIFICATION OF PUBLIC AND MEDIA NOTIFICATION**

I, Dorothy M. Levy, Clerk to Clarendon County Council, Manning, South Carolina, do hereby certify that public and media notification of Clarendon County Council Meeting for August 9, 2021 was given prior thereto by the following means:

PUBLIC NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED
YES	Agenda posted at Clarendon County Administration Building, Public Library, Clarendon County Website, and Weldon Auditorium		August 6, 2021
MEDIA NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED
YES	Agenda emailed to The MANNING TIMES, THE ITEM, AND THE FLORENCE MORNING NEWS		August 6, 2021
PUBLIC HEARING	ADVERTISED	MANNER NOTIFIED	DATE NOTIFIED
YES	YES	THE ITEM	7/23/2021

Respectfully submitted,

Dorothy M. Levy Dorothy M. Levy